## PAVING OF FRYREAR RD US 20 TO OR 126 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66100

PROJECT # W66100 BID RESULTS BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 2/3/2021			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE AND PAVING, INC. P.O. BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703		OREGON MAINLINE PAVING, LLC P.O. BOX 768 MCMINNVILLE, OR 97128		
	ITEMS UNIT QNTY		QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$28,771.00	\$28,771.00	\$169,956.58	\$169,956.58
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,625.00	\$24,625.00	\$23,050.00	\$23,050.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	860	\$57.00	\$49,020.00	\$65.00	\$55,900.00	\$61.50	\$52,890.00	\$60.00	\$51,600.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	140	\$67.00	\$9,380.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$78.60	\$11,004.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
7	Removal Of Fences	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 3 Inches										
8	Deep	SQYD	700	\$7.50	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.59	\$3,913.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00
9	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	2,600	\$25.00	\$65,000.00	\$22.00	\$57,200.00	\$25.40	\$66,040.00	\$27.00	\$70,200.00
10	Level 3, 3/8 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	15,900	\$62.00	\$985,800.00	\$55.20	\$877,680.00	\$64.43	\$1,024,437.00	\$66.00	\$1,049,400.00
11	Asphalt Concrete Shoulder Repair	SQYD	26,200	\$12.50	\$327,500.00	\$11.00	\$288,200.00	\$13.36	\$350,032.00	\$7.50	\$196,500.00
12	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	EACH	62	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$540.00	\$33,480.00	\$850.00	\$52,700.00
13	Delineators, Type 2	EACH	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$52.50	\$1,575.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
14	Remove and Reinstall Delineators, Type 2	EACH	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers,										
15	Recessed	EACH	740	\$12.50	\$9,250.00	\$9.60	\$7,104.00	\$10.50	\$7,770.00	\$9.60	\$7,104.00
16	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FOOT	108,600	\$0.25	\$27,150.00	\$0.15	\$16,290.00	\$0.13	\$14,118.00	\$0.12	\$13,032.00
17	Pavement Bar: Type AB	SQFT	155	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$10.50	\$1,627.50	\$11.00	\$1,705.00	\$10.15	\$1,573.25
18	Single Mailbox Supports	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	Multiple Mailbox Supports	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	Remove and Reinstall Mailbox Supports	EACH	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL = \$1,670,660.00				TOTAL =	\$1,494,741.50	TOTAL =	\$1,655,500.00	TOTAL =	\$1,699,565.83	

г

## PAVING OF FRYREAR RD US 20 TO OR 126 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66100

BID RESULTS BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 2/3/2021				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 81500 LIND RD HERMISTON, OR 97838		TRI COUNTY PAVING, LLC P.O. BOX 1621 REDMOND, OR 97756	
	ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$45,685.25	\$45,685.25	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,470.00	\$10,410.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	860	\$57.00	\$49,020.00	\$65.00	\$55,900.00	\$65.35	\$56,201.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	140	\$67.00	\$9,380.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$81.85	\$11,459.00
7	Removal Of Fences	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 3 Inches								
8	Deep	SQYD	700	\$7.50	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.75	\$6,125.00
9	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	2,600	\$25.00	\$65,000.00	\$22.00	\$57,200.00	\$41.00	\$106,600.00
10	Level 3, 3/8 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	15,900	\$62.00	\$985,800.00	\$73.00	\$1,160,700.00	\$64.00	\$1,017,600.00
11	Asphalt Concrete Shoulder Repair	SQYD	26,200	\$12.50	\$327,500.00	\$13.50	\$353,700.00	\$20.35	\$533,170.00
12	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	EACH	62	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$370.00	\$22,940.00
13	Delineators, Type 2	EACH	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
14	Remove and Reinstall Delineators, Type 2	EACH	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
15	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers, Recessed	EACH	740	\$12.50	\$9,250.00	\$10.00	\$7,400.00	\$10.15	\$7,511.00
16	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FOOT	108,600	\$0.25	\$27,150.00	\$0.12	\$13,032.00	\$0.13	\$14,118.00
17	Pavement Bar: Type AB	SQFT	155	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$10.25	\$1,588.75	\$11.00	\$1,705.00
18	Single Mailbox Supports	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
19	Multiple Mailbox Supports	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$845.00	\$845.00
20	Remove and Reinstall Mailbox Supports	EACH	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00
		TOTAL =	\$1,670,660.00	TOTAL =	\$1,756,756.00	TOTAL =	\$1,940,574.00		

Г